NEWS RELEASE



P.O. Box 10 Manitowoc, WI 54221-0010 Contact: Debbie Weyker Phone: (920) 652-3274 Fax: (920) 652-3182

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE - June 18, 2009

Retirement open house planned for Tom Bare

A retirement open house in honor of Thomas J. Bare will be held Tuesday, June 30, 2009, from 9:00 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. at Bank First National's main office located at 402 N. 8th Street, Manitowoc. Come celebrate, enjoy cake and refreshments and bid "farewell" to Tom, who joined Bank First National in 1977, served as director of the Bank since 1981 and president of the Bank since 1983.

First Manitowoc Bancorp, Inc. (OTCBB: FMWC.OB) provides financial services through its sole subsidiary, Bank First National, a national banking association incorporated in 1894. The Bank is an independent community bank with 15 banking locations in Manitowoc, Brown, Calumet and Sheboygan counties. The Bank has grown through both acquisitions and de novo branch expansion. The Bank offers loan, deposit, investment advisory and trust products at each of its banking offices. Insurance products are available through its wholly owned subsidiary, the Vincent Group and asset management services are available through its wholly owned subsidiary, The George V. Reis Investment Group, Inc. The Bank employs approximately 253 full time equivalent staff and has assets of \$771 million as of May 31, 2009. For more information on Bank First National, visit www.BankFirstNational.com.